



SITE DEVELOPMENT CODE SUMMARY TABLE

SITE ZONING DESIGNATION	MU-1 MIXED US
TOTAL SITE AREA (EAST OF ALLEY)	42,073 SF
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE (EAST OF ALLEY)	36,426 SF
FULL SIZE & COMPACT STALLS	105
ADA STALLS	5
TOTAL PARKING STALLS	110
BICYCLE PARKING SPACES	8 EXISTING
TOTAL BUILDING GROSS SQUAR: FOOTAGE	74.654 SF

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION

SITE DEVELOPMENT LEGEND

FILL PARKING OF REBUILD

A SPRAIT TREBUNIL

EXCANATION TO DEPTH REQUIRED TO PUT BACK REQUIRED ROCK SECTION

NEW STORMAYER COLLECTION, DETENTION, AND CONVEYANCE TO CITY SYSTEM.

NEW DIFFERON LANDSCAPING TO MEET CITY CODE

A SSESSMENT OF EXITING LIGHTN AND ADD NEW AS NEEDED.

RECONFIGURE/REBUILD EXISTING LANDSCAPING • COMPLETE REMOVAL OF EXISTING LANDSCAPING • RECONFIGURE SHAPE TO MEET CODE • NEW IRRIGATION AND PLANTS

DRÍVEWAY, ALLEY AND DAMAGED SÍDEWALK REPLACEMENT

REMOVE EXISTING TREE

LANDSCAPE WITHIN SETBACK INTERIOR PARKING AREA LANDSCAPE (NOT WITHIN SETBACK)

EXISTING CONCRETE PAVING 7.5



SITE CODE SUMMARY

2019 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE [OSSC]

SITE AND BUILDING AREAS

WEST LOT (ONLY MINOR REPAIR TO PAVEMENT, NO PARKING LAY
LOT AREA = 6,357 SF

LASSILIZ (**) LI PARKANG LOT REBUILD)

TO TARGUE 29 ALB PARKANG APEA - 21,300 SF INCLUDES PARKANG SPACES.

BLANT TO SELLAND CONTERN FARES AND CLURED APEAS BUT EXCLUDES TRASH

ENCLOSIEL.

BLANT DISCRIPTION CONTERN FARES AND CLURED APEAS BUT EXCLUDES TRASH

ENCLOSIEL.

RAY DAMPIEL OF DIVERNIYS AND AREA WITHIN SETBACKS)

BREEZEWAY: (FULL REDUILD)
LOT AREA = 742 SF
RECONS'RUCTION OF WALKWAY AND STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

THE EAST LOT WILL BE REDEVELOPED TO MEET CUPRIENT FLANMING AND THEIR WROCK DOWN TO THE TO WORK DOWN TO EAST WITH THE WROCK DOWN TO EARTH MATERIAL IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF REPART A MANIFORMANCE OF PAVOE DEVELOPED TO CLINE. LAWS OF CESSANCH ON THE OF THE EXCENTION THE MACE FACE OF THE WAS THE WAS THE MACE FACE OF THE WAS THE WAS

MU-1 MXED USE-1

CCKS
FOR ZONE RUDG TABLES 533-3 AND 533-41
MINIMUM VEHICLE USE AREA SETBACK ABUTTING STREETS - PER 806
MINIMUM VEHICLE USE AREA SETBACK ABUTTING REAR YARD - 5 FT, TYPE A LANDSCAPE
MINIMUM VEHICLE USE AREAS ABUTTING INTERIOR SIDE YARD - 5 FT, TYPE A LANDSCAPE
MINIMUM VEHICLE USE AREAS ABUTTING INTERIOR SIDE YARD - 5 FT, TYPE A LANDSCAPE

TOO DUGG LIDE 388.838

INMAIN/FINE USE AREA SETBACK ABUTTING STREETS
METHOD A: 19 FF WITH TYPE A LANGISCAPE OF
METHOD A: 19 FF WITH TYPE A LANGISCAPE OF
MINIMUM/FINE 15 EAR AS SETBACK ABUTTING NITERIOR FRONT, SIDE AND REAR
PROPERTY LINE 5 FT, TYPE A LANDISCAPE
MINIMUM/FINE LOS MEAS AS AUGUST TO BRILLING - 15 FT, TYPE A LANDISCAPE OR
MINIMUM/FINE LOS MEAS AUGUST TO BRILLING - 15 FT, TYPE A LANDISCAPE OR

LANDSCAPING IDC. 59. AND DRT.

MERCING OF STREET PRANCING AREA LANDSCAPING RECUREMENTS. 5% OF PARKING AREA, UNC. TABLE 50%.

WEST PARKING LOT NA. - NO WORK PLANNED ON THES LOT.

EXTENDED TO A STREET OF THE STREET OF THES LOT.

EXTENDED TO A STREET OF THE STREET OF THESE LOT.

BY THE STREET OF TH

SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR SUMMARY OF TREE REMOVAL & MITIGATION REQUIP

STRIAN ACCESS [UDC 800.065] REDEVELOPED PARKING LOT AREA IS LESS THAN 25,000 SF, HOWEVER, THE TOTAL SITE IS OVER 25,008 FT THEREFORE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS IS RECUIRED.

PEDESTFIAN CONNECTION IS PROVIDE EAST-WEST FROM 13 $^{\rm to}$ STREET TO THE MAIN EMPLOYRE ENTRANCE DOOR ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE EULDING.

A NORTH-SOUTH PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION IS PROVIDED FROM THE EAST-WEST CONNECTION, NORTH TO THE NEIGHBORING PROPERTY FARKING LOT.

DRIVEWAYS [UDC 804.050] TWO-WAY MINIMUM - 22 FT., MAXIMUM - 40 FT.

TWO EXISTING DRIVEWAYS WILL BE CLOSED. ONE EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE WIDENED TO 22'-0". THERE ARE NO NEW DRIVEWAYS PROPOSED.

TREFT PARKING SPACES REQUIRED (ORS 291-40716).
PER ORS 291-40706, THE STATE OF ORSCOM AND TIS AGENCIES SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM PER ORS 291-40706, THE STATE OF ORSCOM AND TIS AGENCIES SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM SHALL BE EXEMPTED FROM THE ORS AND THE ORS AN

THE CITY OF SALEM INTERPRETS THIS TO MEAN THE STATE IS EXEMPT FROM VEHICLE PARKINGMINMUMS, MAXIMUMS, CARPOOL, (YAMPOOL REZUREMENTS AND COMPACT PARKINGMINMUMS TRESTECTIONS, AND THAT THE STATE S NOT EXEMPT FROM VEHICL PARKING SPACE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS, CHYE-AIS, IT, VIERCE USE AREA DIMENSIONS, LANGEVEH AND STATE SALE STATE SHOT EXEMPT FROM VEHICLE AUGUST AND ALTONOMY PROPRIED AND ALTONOMY PROPRIE

FOR ALL PARKING AREAS COMBINED: NON-ADA SPACES PROVIDED = 105 SPACES FULL-SIZE ADA SPACES PROVIDED = 5 SPACES (ONE VAN ACCESSIBLE) TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 110 SPACES

BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED (UDC TABLE 806-8) PROPOSAL DOES NOT TRIGGER BICYCLE PARKING ANALYSIS. EIGHT EXISTING BICYCLE PARKING SPACE WILL REMAIN.

OCKE CIVILALINGTINAL

Drawings p this project use of thes any other engineer st indemnify a gents fro expenses (or appeal) not respon

16,650 DIGITAL SIGNA

120 198 KE

EXPRES: 12-31-2022

OCT 2022 -0 SET CONFORMED

OREGON DEPT. OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PARKING LOT UPGRADE PROJECT
COMMERCE BUILDING
1275 STATE STREET NE, SALEM OREGON
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

APRIL 4, 2022 CHECKED BY GL

G18.12

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN